


**ZB Importing Issue Voluntary Recall and Allergy Alert on Undeclared Egg, Wheat and Milk in Certain Ulker Brand Products**

Name of product:	Undeclared Allergen(s)	Unit size(s)	Container description(s)	Retail unit UPC code(s)	Lot and expiration
Ulker Kekstra Mini w/strawberry	Undeclared allergen (Milk). Ingredient List identifies “whey powder” but not “milk.”	5.3 oz	Foil Pack	8690766082307	L07 04/2025 and L11 EXP 11/2025
					
Ulker Rulokat Hazelnut Wafers	Undeclared allergen (Egg) in the Ingredient List and the Contains Statement.	6oz	Plastic cylinder	8690766086473	L03 EXP 03/2025, L05 EXP 05/2025, L09 EXP 09/2025 and L11 EXP 11/2025
					
Ulker Dankek Roll Cake W Strawberry	Undeclared allergen (Milk) in the Contains Statement.	8.3oz	Foil Pack	8690504066828	L09 EXP 04/2025, L11 EXP 05/2025 and L07 EXP 07/2025
					



  
**ZIYAD** **VINTAGE**  
 ZIYAD BROTHERS IMPORTING the finest foods  
**IMPORTERS AND DISTRIBUTORS OF FINE INTERNATIONAL FOODS**

Ulker Biskrem W Cocoa Biscuit	Undeclared allergens (Wheat and Egg) in the Ingredient List and Contains Statement.	10.6oz	Foil Pack	8690504114628	L07 EXP 06/2025 and L09 EXP 9/2025
		 			
Ulker Dankek Roll Cake with Chocolate	Undeclared allergen (Egg) in the Contains Statement.	3oz	Foil Pack	8690504067979	L06 EXP 03/2025, L07 EXP 03/2025 and L11 EXP 07/2025
					
Ulker Dankek Roll Cake W Banana	Undeclared allergen (Wheat) in the Contains Statement.	8.3oz	Foil Pack	8690504067986	L07 EXP 03/2025, L08 EXP 04/2025, L11 07/2025
					